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THE SHORTER CATECHISM 

Q63.   Which is the fifth commandment? 
A. The fifth commandment is, Honour thy father and thy 

mother; that thy days may be long upon the land 
which the Lord thy God giveth thee. 

Q64.  What is required in the fifth commandment? 
A. The fifth commandment requireth the preserving the 

honour, and performing the duties, belonging to every 
one in their several places and relations, as superiors, 
inferiors or equals. 

Q65. What is forbidden in the fifth commandment? 
A.  The fifth commandment forbiddeth the neglecting of, 

or doing anything against, the honour and duty which 
belongeth to every one in their several places and 
relations. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Church Notices 
 

Tuesday 3 March 6.30 pm 
Tuesday Special (for children) 

 
Friday 6 March 8.00 pm 

Annual Members’ Meeting 
 

Monday 9 March 8.00 pm 
Ladies’ Meeting – Pastor Cooper 

 
Thursday 12 March 6.00 pm 

Graan Nursing Home 
 

Saturday 28 March 10.30 am 
Friendship Club 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Collections 
Mission Africa (Friendship Club) £340 

Asia Link (Sunday School) £143.30 
 

Sunday Notices 
 

Sunday 1 March 
11.30 am Pastor Neil Beatson 

Communion after morning service (Alan & Tom) 
7.00 pm Mr Keith Finlayson 

 

Sunday 8 March 11.30 am & 7.00 pm  
Rev Craig Dennison (Trinitarian Bible Society) 

Retiring Offering for TBS 
Tea after evening service (Margaret) 

 

Sunday 15 March 11.30 am & 7.00 pm 
Pastor Neil Beatson 

Communion after evening service (George & John) 
 

Sunday 22 March 11.30 am & 7.00 pm 
Rev Larry Power 

 

Sunday 29 March 11.30 am & 7.00 pm 
Pastor Neil Beatson 

 
 

All sermons can be listened to again 
or downloaded from 

www.ernewestchurch.co.uk 


